Institut für Biodiversität – Netzwerk e.V.



Institute for Biodiversity Science and Business Experts Network

ibn Nußbergerstr. 6a – 93059 Regensburg

Dr. Anne Larigauderie Executive Secretary Secretariat of IPBES Platz der Vereinten Nationen 53113 Bonn, Germany

24. November 2021

Nomination of an IPBES Focal Point for the Institute for Biodiversity Network (ibn)

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

We were requested to nominate an IPBES Focal Point for our organisation **Institute for Biodiversity Network (ibn)**, which has been taking part in all eight IPBES plenary meetings so far.

We want to nominate

Dr. Axel Paulsch, President of the Institute for Biodiversity,

paulsch@biodiv.de

We filled the respective form on the IPBES web page accordingly. Thnak you in advance for accepting this nomination.

Yours sincerely

- Dr. Axel Paulsch -- (President) -

VORSTAND / BOARD

Dr. Axel Paulsch Dr. Sebastian Höß Dr. Martha Mertens RA Wolfgang Hofmann Hubert Heindl VR 200057 Regensburg

GESCHÄFTSSTELLE / OFFICE

Nußbergerstr. 6a 93059 Regensburg – Germany tel: 0941/381324-62(63) fax: 0941/381324-65 URL: http://biodiv.de email: info@biodiv.de

BANK / ACCOUNT

Kto: 452823 BLZ: 750 905 00 Sparda-Bank Ostbayern eG BIC: GENODEF1S05 IBAN: DE 16 7509 0500 0000 4528 23 UST-IdNr DE814149274